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Marketplace Prior Authorization (PA) Code Changes
Effective Oct. 1, 2025

Molina Healthcare of Ohio, Inc, is updating the PA Code requirements for Oct 1, 2025. This is for
notification only and does not determine if the benefit is covered by the member’s plan.

The following codes are being updated:

OP Hosp/Amb Surgery Center (ASC) Procedures

Remove PA
33904

Healthcare Administered Drugs
Move from Not Covered to Covered
A4238, E2102

Healthcare Administered Drugs

Add PA
JO4E8, Q5154, Q5155, Q5156, Q0235, J7173, J7174, J0681, J1809

Healthcare Administered Drugs

Deleted/Invalid Codes
CQo174, CQ175

Hyperbaric and Wound Core

Add PA
Q4l116, Q4239, QL262, Q4302, Q4316
Transplant/Gene Therapy

Add PA
J3402

Note: The process for obtaining PA has not changed. Please complete the Molina Healthcare PA
Request Form with all pertinent information and medical notes as applicable. The form is available on

the Molina Provider Website.

Molina posts new PA Code Change documents to our website quarterly. However, changes can be
made between the quarterly updates. Providers should always use our PA Lookup Tool to view the most

up-to-date information.
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https://www.molinamarketplace.com/marketplace/oh/en-us/Providers/Provider-Forms

